MUS 6-25-78	7-06-1998			
	-00-1996	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic		
Docket No. 232/264 JUN 2 5 1998 CRECC		Γ		
To the Honorable Compassioner of Patents and Trade.	00754713	ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying partypies in the state of the state	2. Name and address of	receiving party:		
Akira Iihoshi and Yoshiaki Sakagami Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Honda Giken Kog	gyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
	City: tokyo	State: Japan Zip:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: No. 1-1, M	inami-aoyama 2-chome, Minato-Ku		
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	City: <u>Tokyo</u>	State: Japan Zip:		
	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new content in the second secon	nes 199 <mark>0</mark> y C. Callenghadi Cress anno ang Minada an hana Creben and Markadia bahan hadi an anakara da anno			
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/026,950	B. Patent No(s).:			
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Samuel B. Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed			
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge this Dep	osit Account if any additional fee is required		
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	8. Deposit Account Nun	nber: 12-2475		
	USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa document. Samuel B. Stone, Reg No. 19,297	Date: June 25, 199			
Total number of pag	es including cover shee	t: <u>2</u>		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not a	letach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	-			
•	f Patents and Trademarks			
	Assignments			
Washin	gton, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comburden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proje	pleting and reviewing the sample of Information Systems, PK2-	ple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the		

OC-6120.1





ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	we '	Akira Iiho	shi and	Yoshiaki S	akagami	<u> </u>	
				, ci	itizens of Ja	apan, re	siding in	Japan,
have invented a new and useful invention entitled NETWORK SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE-MOUNTED ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND VEHICLE-MOUNTED OPERATING SYSTEM USED THEREIN								
For \	which we	have filed	application	papers 1	for United	States	Letters	Patent
herev	vith; and							

WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at No. 1–1, Minami–Aoyama 2–chome, Minato–ku, Tokyo, 107 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, we , the said Akira Lihoshi and Yoshiaki Sakagami
do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
and set over unto the said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its
successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the

PATENT

REEL: 9274 FRAME: 0788

said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS _our HAND:

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

Dated:	May 29, 1998	Ву:	Aktra lihoshi
Dated:	May 2 ⁹ , 1998	Ву:	Yoshiaki Sakagami
Dated:		Ву:	